
McGill University, Undergraduate Programs 2000-2001 483

I N
D

E
X
 O

F
 U

N
D

E
R

G
R

A
D

U
A

T
E

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
S

Next PageUndergraduate Calendar  - First PageAdmissions, Recruitment and 
Registrar’s Home Page

A
Aboriginal Communities, Middle School Education in

(Certificate) [Education] 201
Aboriginal Education for Certified Teachers (Certificate)

[Education] 202
Aboriginal Literacy Education (Certificate) 201
Accounting (B.Com., Honours) 283
Accounting (Concentration) [Management] 278
Accounting and Economics (B.Com., Joint Honours) 284
Aeronautical Engineering

(Option, Mechanical Engineering) 254
African Studies (B.A., Major Concentration) 52
African Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 52
Agricultural Economics (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) 435
Agricultural Economics (Minor) [A&ES] 435
Agricultural Engineering (B.Sc.(Ag.Eng) 433
Agricultural Engineering (Minor) [A&ES] 434
Agricultural Production (Minor) [A&ES] 446
Agricultural Science, General (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) 440
Agriculture, Ecological (Certificate) [A&ES] 439
Agriculture, Ecological (Minor) [A&ES] 439
Agrology (l’Ordre des agronomes du Québec)

– see Agricultural & Environmental Sciences 428
Algonquin – see Programs for First Nations and Inuit

[Education] 199
American Studies (Option) [Management] 287
Anatomy and Cell Biology

(B.Sc., Faculty, Major, Honours) 352
Animal Behaviour (Biology Concentration) [Science] 363
Animal Biology (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) 436
Animal Science (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) 436
Anthroplogical Archaeology (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 53
Anthropology (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) 54
Anthropology (B.A., Major Concentration) 54
Anthropology, Socio-Cultural (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 53
Applied Mathematics (B.A. or B.Sc., Honours) 392
Applied Zoology (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) 441
Aquatic Ecology (Biology Concentration) [Science] 364
Arabic – see Islamic Studies [Arts] 115
Archaeology, Anthroplogical (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 53
Architecture (B.Sc.(Arch.)) 232
Armenian – see Russian and Slavic Studies [Arts] 158
Art History (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) 59
Art History (B.A., Major Concentration) 58
Art History (Minor) Concentration [Arts] 58
Artist Diploma [Music] 319
Arts (Minor) [Engineering] 266
Asia, South (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 144
Asian Religions (B.A., Honours) 156
Asian Studies – see East Asian Studies [Arts] 67
Atmospheric Environment and Air Quality

(B.Sc. Domain) [MSE] 469
Atmospheric Science (B.Sc., Major, Honours) 355
Atmospheric Science (Minor) [Science] 355
Atmospheric Science and Physics (B.Sc., Joint Major) 355

B
Behavioural Science (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 150
Biochemistry (B.Sc., Faculty, Major, Honours) 358
Biodiversity and Conservation (B.Sc. Domain) [MSE] 470
Biological Diversity and Systematics (Biology

Concentration) [Science] 363
Biological Sciences and Chemistry (B.Sc., Faculty) 371
Biology (B.Sc., Faculty, Major, Honours) 362
Biology (Minor) [Science] 361
Biology and Chemistry for Teachers (B.Sc./B.Ed., Major)

[Science] 424
Biology and Geography for Teachers (B.Sc./B.Ed., Major)

 [Science] 424
Biology and Mathematics (B.Sc., Faculty) 362
Biology and Mathematics for Teachers (B.Sc./B.Ed., Major)

 [Science] 424
Biology, Animal (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) 436
Biology, Environmental (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) 441
Biology, Wildlife (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) 444
Bio-Organic Chemistry Option (B.Sc., Honours) 370
Bio-Organic Chemistry Option (B.Sc., Major) 371

Biotechnology (Minor) [Engineering] 266
Biotechnology (Minor) [Science] 368
Botanical Science (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) 444

C
Canada/Quebec, Political Science (Minor Concentration)

[Arts] 143
Canadian Ethnic Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 61
Canadian Studies (B.A., Major Concentration) 62
Canadian Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 62
Canadian Studies (Option) [Management] 287
Caribbean and Latin American Studies (Option)

 [Management] 285
Caribbean and Latin-American Studies – Area Option

(B.A., Honours) 126
Caribbean and Latin-American Studies – Thematic Option

(B.A., Honours) 126
Cell Biology and Anatomy

(B.Sc., Faculty, Major, Honours) 352
Certified Teachers, Aboriginal Education for (Certificate)

[Education] 202
Certified Teachers, Elementary Education for (B.Ed.) 202
Chemical Engineering (B.Eng.) 236
Chemical Engineering (Minor) [Science] 371
Chemistry (B.Sc., Faculty, Major, Honours) 370
Chemistry (Minor) [Engineering] 266
Chemistry (Minor) [Science] 371
Chemistry and Biological Sciences (B.Sc., Faculty) 371
Chemistry and Biology for Teachers (B.Sc./B.Ed., Major)

 [Science] 424
Chemistry and Mathematics (B.Sc., Faculty) 371
Chemistry and Mathematics for Teachers

(B.Sc./B.Ed., Major) [Science] 424
Chemistry and Physics for Teachers (B.Sc./B.Ed., Major)

[Science] 424
Chemistry, Physics and Mathematics (B.Sc., Faculty) 390
Chinese – see East Asian Studies [Arts] 67
Civil Engineering (B.Eng.) 240
Classics (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours ) 64
Classics (B.A., Major Concentration) 64
Classics (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 64
Commerce (B.Com., Faculty, Major, Honours) 276
Comparative Politics (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 143
Composition (B.Mus., Major, Honours) 309
Computer Engineering (B.Eng.) 246
Computer Science (B.Sc., Major, Honours) 376
Computer Science (Major Concentration) [Arts] 67
Computer Science (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 66
Computer Science (Minor) [Engineering] 267
Computer Science (Minor) [Science] 376
Computer Science and Mathematics (B.Sc., Faculty,

Joint Major, Joint Honours) 390
Computer Science, Mathematics and Statistics

(B.Sc., Faculty) 390
Computert Science and Physics (B.Sc., Joint Major) 407
Computing, Foundations of (Major Concentration) [Arts] 67
Computing, Foundations of (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 67
Concurrent B.Ed./B.Mus. [Education] 189
Concurrent B.Sc./B.Ed. [Education] 199
Conservation, Resource (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) 443
Construction Engineering and Management (Minor)

[Engineering] 267
Contemporary German Studies

(B.A., Major Concentration) 96
Cree – see Programs for First Nations and Inuit

[Education] 199
Cultural Studies, English (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) 79
Cultural Studies, English (B.A., Major Concentration) 78
Cultural Studies, English (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 78

D
Design (Option, Mechanical Engineering) 254
Dietetics (B.Sc.(Nutr.Sc.), Major) 437
Divinity – see Religious Studies 335
Drama and Theatre (Minor Concentration) [Arts] 78
Drama and Theatre, English (B.A., Major Concentration) 78
Drama and Theatre, English

(B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) 79

http://www.aro.mcgill.ca


INDEX OF UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

484 2000-2001 Undergraduate Programs, McGill University

Next PagePrevious PageChapter -  First PageUndergraduate Calendar  - First PageAdmissions, Recruitment and 
Registrar’s Home Page

E
Early Music Performance (B.Mus., Major, Honours). . . . . . . .  317
Earth and Planetary Sciences (B.Sc., Major, Honours)  . . . . .  380
Earth and Planetary Sciences (Minor) [Science]  . . . . . . . . . .  380
Earth Sciences (B.Sc., Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  380
Earth Sciences and Economics (B.Sc. Domain) [MSE]  . . . . .  471
East Asian Cultural Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . .  68
East Asian Language and Literature (Minor Concentration)

[Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  67
East Asian Studies (B.A, Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . .  68
East Asian Studies (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . .  69
East Asian Studies (Option) [Management] . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  285
East Asian Studies, Advanced (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . .  68
Ecological Agriculture (Certificate) [A&ES] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  439
Ecological Agriculture (Minor) [A&ES]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  439
Ecological Determinants of Health (B.Sc. Domain) [MSE] . . .  471
Ecology, General and Applied (Biology Concentration)

[Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  364
Economics (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  72
Economics (B.A.,Honours, Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  72
Economics (B.Com., Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  283
Economics (B.Com., Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  281
Economics (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  72
Economics (Minor) [Engineering] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  268
Economics and Accounting (B.Com., Joint Honours). . . . . . .  284
Economics and Finance (B.Com., Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . .  284
Economics, Agricultural (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  435
Economics, Agricultural (Minor) [A&ES] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  435
Economy, Political (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . .  144
Education – B.Sc./B.Ed. Concurrent Program . . . . . . . . . . . .  199
Education – General Secondary Two-Subject Option

 [Culture and Values] (B.Ed.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  187
Education – General Secondary Two-Subject Option

 [Educational Studies] (B.Ed.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  197
Education, Inclusive (B.Ed.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  191
Education, Secondary Two-Subject Option, and Science for 

Teachers (Concurrent B.Sc.\B.Ed.) [Education]  . . . . . . . .  199
Educational Psychology (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . .  77
Electrical Engineering (B.Eng., Regular, Honours) . . . . . . . . .  245
Electrical Engineering (Minor) [Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  408
Elementary and Kindergarten Concentration –

 Inclusive Education (B.Ed.)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  191
Elementary and Kindergarten Education (B.Ed.)  . . . . . . . . . .  195
Elementary and Kindergarten Education –

Jewish Studies
Option (B.Ed.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  196

Elementary Education for Certified Teachers (B.Ed.) . . . . . . .  202
Engineering, Agricultural (B.Sc.(Ag.Eng.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  433
Engineering, Agricultural (Minor) [A&ES] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  434
Engineering, Chemical (B.Eng.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  236
Engineering, Civil (B.Eng.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  240
Engineering, Computer (B.Eng.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  246
Engineering, Electrical (B.Eng., Regular, Honours) . . . . . . . .  245
Engineering, Environmental (Minor) [A&ES]. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  434
Engineering, Mechanical (B.Eng., Regular, Honours)  . . . . . .  252
Engineering, Metallurgical – Co-op Program (B.Eng.) . . . . . .  259
Engineering, Mining – Co-op Program (B.Eng.) . . . . . . . . . . .  260
English - Cultural Studies (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . .  78
English - Cultural Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . .  78
English - Drama and Theatre (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . .  78
English - Drama and Theatre (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . .  78
English as a Second Language (Courses) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . .  83
English for Academic Purposes [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  84
English, Cultural Studies (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours). . . . .  79
English, Drama and Theatre

 (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  79
English, Literature (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . .  79
English, Literature (B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . .  78
English, Literature (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . .  78
English, Teaching as a Second Language (B.Ed)  . . . . . . . . .  206
Entrepreneurship (Concentration) [Management]  . . . . . . . . .  278
Environment (B.A., Faculty Program) [MSE]  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  467
Environment (B.Sc., Major) [MSE]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  469
Environment (Diploma) [MSE]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  477

Environment (Minor Concentration) [MSE]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  467
Environment (Minor) [Engineering]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  269
Environment (Minor) [MSE] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  467
Environment and Development (B.A. Domain) [MSE] . . . . . .  468
Environmental Biology (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  441
Environmental Chemistry Option (B.Sc. Honours). . . . . . . . .  370
Environmental Chemistry Option (B.Sc. Major) . . . . . . . . . . .  371
Environmental Engineering (Minor) [A&ES] . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  434
Environmental Engineering (Minor) [Engineering] . . . . . . . . .  268
Environmental Forestry (Minor) [A&ES] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  442
Environmetrics (B.Sc. Domain) [MSE] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  473
Ethnic Studies, Canadian (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . .  61
Études sur le Québec (B.A., Major Concentration)). . . . . . . .  152
Études sur le Québec (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . .  151
European Studies, Western (Option) [Management] . . . . . . .  286
Evolutionary Biology (Biology Concentration) [Science]  . . . .  363
Experimental Plant Biology (Biology Concentration)

[Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  363

F
Finance (B.Com., Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  281
Finance (Concentration) [Management]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  278
Finance and Economics (B.Com., Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . .  284
First Nations and Inuit Programs [Education]  . . . . . . . . . . . .  199
First Nations and Inuit Student Personnel Services

(Certificate) [Education]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  202
First Nations and Inuit, Cetificate in Education for

(Certificate) [Education]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  199
Food Production and Environment (B.Sc. Domain) [MSE]  . .  474
Food Science (B.Sc.(F.Sc.), Major) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  439
Forestry, Environmental (Minor) [A&ES]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  442
Foundations of Computing (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . .  67
Français, Programme intensif de (PIF) Option –

Elementary and Kindergarten Education (B.Ed.) . . . . . . .  196
Françaises, lettres (B.A., Honours. Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . .  88
Françaises, lettres et traduction (B.A., Honours, 

Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  88
French as a Second Language [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  84
French, Teaching as a Second Language (B.Ed)  . . . . . . . . .  205

G
General Secondary Two-Subject Concentration –

Inclusive Education (B.Ed.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  192
Geochemistry (Minor) [Science]. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  380
Geographical Information Systems (Minor) [Science] . . . . . .  384
Geography (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  93
Geography (B.A., Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  93
Geography (B.A., Major Concentration). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  92
Geography (B.Sc., Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  384
Geography (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  91
Geography and Biology for Teachers (B.Sc./B.Ed., Major) 

[Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  424
Geography, Urban Systems (B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . .  92
Geography, Urban Systems (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . .  92
Geophysics and Physics (B.Sc., Joint Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . .  407
German Language (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . .  96
German Language and Literature

(B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  97
German Literature (Minor Concentration) [Arts]. . . . . . . . . . . .  96
German Literature and Culture (B.A., Major Concentration) . .  97
German Literature and Culture in Translation (Minor 

Concentration) [Arts]. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  96
German Studies (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . . .  97
German Studies, Contemporary

(B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  96
Greek (Ancient and Modern) – see Classics [Arts]  . . . . . . . . .  64

H
Hispanic Languages (B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . .  101
Hispanic Languages (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . .  100
Hispanic Literature and Culture (B.A., Major Concentration) .  101
Hispanic Studies (B.A.,Honours, Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . .  101
History (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  105
History (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  105
History (Minor Concentration) [Arts]. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  105

http://www.aro.mcgill.ca


INDEX OF UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

McGill University, Undergraduate Programs 2000-2001 485

Next PagePrevious PageChapter -  First PageUndergraduate Calendar  - First PageAdmissions, Recruitment and 
Registrar’s Home Page

History and Philosophy of Science (Minor Concentration)
[Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  112

Human Genetics (Biology Concentration) [Science]. . . . . . . .  363
Human Nutrition (Minor) [A&ES] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  438
Human Resource Management and Organizational

Behaviour (Concentration) [Management]  . . . . . . . . . . . .  280
Humanistic Studies (B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . .  113
Humanistic Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . .  112

I
Immunology (B.Sc., Honours). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  387
Immunology and Microbiology (B.Sc., Faculty,

Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  398
Inclusive Education (B.Ed.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  191
Industrial Relations (B.A., Faculty Program). . . . . . . . . . . . . .  113
Information Systems (B.Com, Major) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  281
Information Systems (Concentration) [Management] . . . . . . .  278
International Business (Concentration) [Management]. . . . . .  279
International Development Studies (B.A., Major

Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  114
International Development Studies (Minor

Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  114
International Management (B.Com., Faculty) . . . . . . . . . . . . .  284
International Relations (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . .  143
Inuit and First Nations Programs [Education] . . . . . . . . . . . . .  199
Inuit and First Nations Student Personnel Services 

Certificate) [Education]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  202
Inuit and First Nations, Certificate in Education for

Certificate) [Education]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  199
Inuktitut – see Programs for First Nations and Inuit

[Education]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  199
Islamic Studies (Courses) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  115
Italian Civilization (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . .  116
Italian Studies (B.A., Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  118
Italian Studies (B.A., Major Concentration). . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  116
Italian Studies (Literature Option) (B.A., Honours) . . . . . . . . .  117
Italian Studies (Medieval and Renaissance) (B.A.,

Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  117
Italian Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  115
Italian Studies (Translation Option) (B.A. Honours) . . . . . . . .  117

J
Japanese – see East Asian Studies [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  67
Jazz Performance (B.Mus., Major) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  318
Jewish Studies (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . .  120
Jewish Studies (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  120
Jewish Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts]. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  120
Jewish Studies Option –

Kindergarten and Elementary
Education (B.Ed.)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  196

K
Keyboard Studies (B.Mus., Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  315
Kindergarten and Elementary Concentration – 

Inclusive Education (B.Ed.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  191
Kindergarten and Elementary Education (B.Ed.)  . . . . . . . . . .  195
Kindergarten and Elementary Education –

Jewish Studies Option (B.Ed.). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  196
Kinesiology (B.Ed.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  204
Korean – see East Asian Studies [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  67

L
Labour-Management Relations (B.Com., Major)  . . . . . . . . . .  282
Labour-Management Relations (Concentration)

[Management] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  279
Langue et littérature françaises - langue et traduction

(Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87
Langue et littérature françaises - langue française 

(Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  86
Langue et littérature françaises - lettres (B.A., Major 

Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87
Langue et littérature françaises - lettres (Minor

Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87
Langue et littérature françaises - lettres et traduction

(B.A. Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87

Langue et littérature françaises - lettres et traduction
(Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87

Langue et littérature françaises - linguistique du française
 (B.A., Major Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87

Langue et littérature françaises - théorie et critique littéraires 
(Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87

Latin – see Classics [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  64
Latin American and Caribbean Studies (Option)

 [Management] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  285
Latin-American and Caribbean Studies – Area Option

(B.A., Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  126
Latin-American and Caribbean Studies – Thematic Option

(B.A., Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  126
Latin-American Studies (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . .  126
Linguistics (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  128
Linguistics (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  128
Linguistics, Applied (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . .  127
Linguistics, Theoretical (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . .  127
Literature, English (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . .  79
Literature, English (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . .  78
Literature, English (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . .  78
Littérature et langue françaises - langue et traduction

 (Minor Concentration) [Arts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87
Littérature et langue françaises - langue française

(Minor Concentration) [Arts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  86
Littérature et langue françaises - lettres (B.A., Major 

Concentration) [Arts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87
Littérature et langue françaises - lettres (Minor

Concentration) [Arts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87
Littérature et langue françaises - lettres et traduction

 (Minor Concentration) [Arts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87
Littérature et langue françaises - lettres et traduction

(B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87
Littérature et langue françaises - linguistique du française

 (B.A., Major Concentration) [Arts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87
Littérature et langue françaises - théorie et critique littéraires 

(Minor Concentration) [Arts. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  87

M
Management (B.Com., Faculty, Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . .  276
Management (Minor) [Engineering] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  270
Management (Minor) [Science]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  388
Management Science (Concentration) [Management]  . . . . .  279
Management, International (B.Com., Faculty) . . . . . . . . . . . .  284
Marine Biology (Biology Concentration) [Science] . . . . . . . . .  364
Marketing (B.Com., Major) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  282
Marketing (Concentration) [Management] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  279
Materials Chemistry Option (B.Sc., Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . .  371
Materials Engineering (Minor) [Engineering] . . . . . . . . . . . . .  270
Mathematics (B.A., Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  131
Mathematics (B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  130
Mathematics (B.Com, Major) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  282
Mathematics (B.Sc., Major, Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  390
Mathematics (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  129
Mathematics (Minor) [Engineering]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  270
Mathematics (Minor) [Management]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  280
Mathematics (Minor) [Science]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  389
Mathematics and Biology (B.Sc., Faculty) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  362
Mathematics and Biology for Teachers (B.Sc./B.Ed., Major) 

[Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  424
Mathematics and Chemistry (B.Sc., Faculty) . . . . . . . . . . . . .  371
Mathematics and Chemistry for Teachers

(B.Sc./B.Ed., Major) [Science]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  424
Mathematics and Computer Science (B.Sc., Faculty,

Joint Major, Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  390
Mathematics and Physics (B.Sc., Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . .  408
Mathematics and Physics for Teachers

(B.Sc./B.Ed., Major) [Science]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  425
Mathematics and Physiology (B.Sc., Joint Major) . . . . . . . . .  413
Mathematics, Chemistry and Physics (B.Sc., Faculty). . . . . .  390
Mathematics, Statistics and Computer Science

(B.Sc., Faculty) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  390
Mechanical Engineering (B.Eng., Regular, Honours)  . . . . . .  252
Mechatronics (Option, Mechanical Engineering) . . . . . . . . . .  254

http://www.aro.mcgill.ca


INDEX OF UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

486 2000-2001 Undergraduate Programs, McGill University

Next PagePrevious PageChapter -  First PageUndergraduate Calendar  - First PageAdmissions, Recruitment and 
Registrar’s Home Page

Metallurgical Engineering – Co-op Program (B.Eng.). . . . . . .  259
Meteorology (Diploma) [Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  356
Mi’kmaq – see Programs for First Nations and Inuit

[Education]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  199
Microbiology (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  442
Microbiology and Immunology (B.Sc., Faculty,

Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  398
Middle East Languages (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . .  131
Middle East Studies (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours)  . . . . . . .  132
Middle East Studies (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . .  132
Middle East Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . .  131
Middle School Education in Aboriginal Communities

(Certificate) [Education] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  201
Mining Engineering – Co-op Program (B.Eng.)  . . . . . . . . . . .  260
Modern Greek – see Classics [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  64
Mohawk – see Programs for First Nations and Inuit

[Education]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  199
Molecular Genetics and Development

(Biology Concentration) [Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  362
Music (B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  133
Music (B.Mus., Faculty Program) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  313
Music (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  133
Music (Minor) [Science]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  400
Music, Artist Diploma  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  319
Music, Composition (B.Mus., Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . .  309
Music, Designated Major (B.Mus., Major). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  320
Music Education (B.Ed.(Mus.)) –

see (Concurrent B.Ed./B.Mus.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  189
Music Education (Concurrent B.Ed./B.Mus.) [Education] . . . .  189
Music Education (Concurrent B.Ed./B.Mus.) [Music]  . . . . . . .  321
Music History (B.Mus., Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  311
Music History for Performers (Minor) [Music] . . . . . . . . . . . . .  313
Music, Performance (B.Mus., Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . .  314
Music Technology (B.Mus., Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  310
Music Technology (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . .  133
Music Technology (Minor) [Music]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  314
Music Technology (Minor) [Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  400
Music Theory (B.Mus., Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  312
Music, Licentiate (L.Mus.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  319

N
Neurobiology (Biology Concentration) [Science]  . . . . . . . . . .  363
Neuroscience (Minor) [Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  403
North American Studies (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . .  136
North American Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts]. . . . . . .  136
Nutrition (B.Sc.(Nutr.Sc.), Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  438
Nutrition, Human (Minor) [A&ES]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  438

O
Operations Management (Concentration) [Management]  . . .  280
Organizational Behaviour and Human Resource

Management (Concentration) [Management] . . . . . . . . . .  280

P
Performance, Early Music (B.Mus., Major, Honours) . . . . . . .  317
Performance, Jazz (B.Mus., Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  318
Performance, Music (B.Mus., Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . .  314
Persian – see Islamic Studies [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  115
Pharmacology (Minor) [Science]. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  405
Pharmacology and Therapeutics [Science]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  404
Philosophy (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  139
Philosophy (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  138
Philosophy (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  138
Philosophy and History of Science (Minor Concentration)

[Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  112
Physical Education (B.Ed., Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  203
Physics (B.Sc., Faculty, Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  407
Physics (Minor) [Engineering] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  270
Physics (Minor) [Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  406
Physics and Atmospheric Science (B.Sc., Joint Major)  . . . . .  355
Physics and Chemistry for Teachers (B.Sc./B.Ed., Major)

[Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  424
Physics and Computer Science (B.Sc., Joint Major)  . . . . . . .  407
Physics and Geophysics (B.Sc., Joint Major) . . . . . . . . . . . . .  407
Physics and Mathematics (B.Sc., Joint Honours). . . . . . . . . .  408

Physics and Mathematics for Teachers
(B.Sc./B.Ed., Major) [Science]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  425

Physics and Physiology (B.Sc., Joint Major) . . . . . . . . . . . . .  413
Physics, Mathematics and Chemistry (B.Sc., Faculty). . . . . .  390
Physiology (B.Sc., Faculty, Major, Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  412
Physiology and Mathematics (B.Sc., Joint Major) . . . . . . . . .  413
Physiology and Physics (B.Sc., Joint Major) . . . . . . . . . . . . .  413
Planetary and Earth Sciences (Minor) [Science] . . . . . . . . . .  380
Planetary Sciences (B.Sc., Honours). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  380
Plant Science (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  445
Polish – see Russian and Slavic Studies [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . .  158
Political Economy (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . .  144
Political Science (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . .  144
Political Science (B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . .  144
Political Science (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . .  142
Political Science: Canada/Quebec (Minor Concentration)

[Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  143
Politics, Comparative (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . .  143
Politics, Law and Society (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . .  144
Probability and Statistics (B.A. or B.Sc., Honours)  . . . . . . . .  392
Programme intensif de français (PIF) Elementary Option –

Kindergarten and Elementary Education (B.Ed.) . . . . . . .  196
Psychology (B.A., Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  150
Psychology (B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  150
Psychology (B.Com., Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  282
Psychology (B.Sc., Faculty, Major, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . .  418
Psychology (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  150
Psychology (Minor) [Science]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  417

Q
Quebec Studies/Québec, études sur le (B.A.,

Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  152
Quebec Studies/Québec, études sur le (Minor

Concentration) [Arts]. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  151
Quebec/Canada, Political Science (Minor Concentration)

[Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  143

R
Religions, World (B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . .  154
Religions, World (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . .  154
Religious Studies – Asian Religions (B.A., Honours). . . . . . .  156
Religious Studies – Western Religions (B.A., Honours)  . . . .  156
Religious Studies (B.A., Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  156
Religious Studies (B.Th., Regular, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . .  337
Renewable Resource Management (B.Sc. Domain) [MSE]  .  474
Resource Conservation (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major). . . . . . . . . . . . . .  443
Russian (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  159
Russian (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  159
Russian (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  158
Russian Civilization (Minor Concentration) [Arts]. . . . . . . . . .  159

S
Science for Arts Students (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . .  162
Science for Teachers (Concurrent B.Sc./B.Ed.) [Science] . . .  423
Science for Teachers (Concurrent B.Sc.\B.Ed.) [Education]  .  199
Scriptural Languages (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . .  154
Scriptures and Interpretations (B.A., Major

Concentration)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  155
Secondary Education – General Two-Subject Option

[Culture and Values] (B.Ed.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  187
Secondary Education – General Two-Subject Option

[Educational Studies] (B.Ed.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  197
Social Studies of Medicine (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . .  164
Social Work (B.S.W.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  166
Social Work, Special B.S.W. (B.S.W.) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  166
Socio-Cultural Anthropology (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . .  53
Sociology (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  170
Sociology (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  170
Sociology (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  170
Software Engineering (Minor) [Engineering]  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  271
Soil Science (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  443
South Asia (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  144
Spanish Literature and Culture (Minor Concentration) [Arts] .  100
Spanish-American Literature and Culture (Minor

Concentration) [Arts]. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  100

http://www.aro.mcgill.ca


INDEX OF UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS

McGill University, Undergraduate Programs 2000-2001 487

Previous PageChapter -  First PageUndergraduate Calendar  - First PageAdmissions, Recruitment and 
Registrar’s Home Page

Statistics (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  130
Statistics (Minor) [Management] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  281
Statistics (Minor) [Science] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  389
Statistics and Probability (B.A. or B.Sc., Honours) . . . . . . . . .  392
Statistics, Computer Science and Mathematics

(B.Sc., Faculty)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  390
Strategic Management (Concentration) [Management]  . . . . .  280

T
Teaching English as a Second Language (B.Ed.)  . . . . . . . . .  206
Teaching French as a Second Language (B.Ed.) . . . . . . . . . .  205
Technological Entrepreneurship (Minor) [Engineering] . . . . . .  271
Theatre and Drama (Minor Concentration) [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . .  78
Theatre and Drama, English (B.A., Honours, Joint Honours) . .  79
Theatre and Drama, English (B.A., Major Concentration)  . . . .  78
Theology (B.Th., Regular, Honours) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  337
Turkish – see Islamic Studies [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  115

U
Urban Planning . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  265
Urban Systems, Geography (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . .  92
Urban Systems, Geography (Minor Concentration) [Arts]  . . . .  92
Urdu – see Islamic Studies [Arts] . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  115

V
Vocational Secondary One-Subject (B.Ed.)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  199

W
Water Environments and Ecosystems (B.Sc. Domain) [MSE]  475
Western European Studies (Option) [Management] . . . . . . . .  286
Wildlife Biology (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  444
Women’s Studies (B.A., Major Concentration) . . . . . . . . . . . .  175
Women’s Studies (Minor Concentration) [Arts]. . . . . . . . . . . .  175

Z
Zoology, Applied (B.Sc.(Ag.), Major). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  441

http://www.aro.mcgill.ca

